

ADMS 3662 (WEL/dfw)

102418248

Express Mail No. EV 233501243 US

Form PTO-1595   RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET   U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE   U.S. Patent and Trademark Office   U.S. P	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Petrus Hugo LOUBSER	Name: Denel (Proprietary) Limited
4.3.03	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	·
3. Nature of conveyance:	·
Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>Jochemus Street, Erasmuskloof,</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Gauteng Province,
Other	City: Pretoria State: Rep.So.Africa Zip:
Execution Date: 3/11/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William E. Lahey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed (included with Filing Fees)
Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor	19-1345
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  William E. Lahey  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

LOUBSER, Petrus Hugo hereby sell, assign and transfer to DENEL (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED of Jochemus Street, Erasmuskloof, Pretoria, Gauteng Province, Republic of South Africa (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled OPENING AND CLOSING A CONTAINER which application was executed by the undersigned on the 11th day of Mach 2003 (a) filed on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 20 \_\_\_, Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_ (b) including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightfully other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. this 1HL day of WWW 2003. INVENTOR: Full Names: LOUBSER, Petrus Hugo WITNESSES: pubsila

RECORDED: 04/03/2003

PATENT REEL: 013940 FRAME: 0314